Round-Tailed Muskrat 
(Neofiber alleni ssp.) 
population surveys

Florida Fish and 
Wildlife 

Commission 

5. Cultural and Historical Resources

District lands have been reviewed for cultural and historical resources by a professional 
archaeologist. One hundred sixty-nine (169) known sites were found in the Florida Master Site 
Files of the Florida Department of State. Archaeological review determined that 26 sites should 
be classified as significant cultural sites due to the reported description of the site in the master

[...]

recreational access. The new road allows vehicles to access the property without the 
need of an SUA. 

The District has a five-year rotation plan to mark and paint District land boundaries. The 
District has approximately 1,000 miles of boundary lines. One hundred seventy-four 
(174) miles were marked or painted in FY 2018.

Cooperative Management Agreements

The District enters into cooperative management agreements and/or leases with government 
agencies to reduce the cost of management to the District (Table 15), while providing similar